Strata Managers/Owners’ Corporations – i.e. large multi-family properties
including apartments, condominiums and master planned communities

• Defect and damage related insurance work contributed ~80% of revenue in FY21

• Generated revenue of US$127.4m and EBITDA4 of US$18.5m for FY21

• Operates in 4 key states (Colorado, Florida, California and Texas) with
authorisations in place to work in a further 13 states

• Experienced management team with long tenures, extensive industry relationships
and operational knowledge – leading a team of 287 employees and an extensive
(relationship based) subcontractor network

• Entrepreneurial, growth focused culture – well aligned to JLG

Reconstruction

Experts

Overview

2

1

1

2

2

3

4

3

3

4

4

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

4 Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation, excluding non-recurring expenses identified
during due diligence and including pro-forma adjustments in respect of the Transaction and IFRS
5 Please refer to page 3 disclaimer regarding presented RE financials

5

Page 44

9

FY22 Outlook
JLG

(Aug-21)
RE

Total

(Dec-21)

FY22(F) (Dec) vs.

FY22(F) (Aug)

(A$m) FY22(F) 2H22(F) FY22(F) %

Revenue - BaU 588.9 96.9 685.8 16.5%

Revenue - CAT 46.4 - 46.4

Revenue - Total 635.4 96.9 732.3 15.3%

EBITDA - BaU 54.9 13.0 67.9 23.7%

EBITDA - CAT 5.2 - 5.2

EBITDA - Total 60.1 13.0 73.1 21.6%

1.2 Executive Summary – Financial Impact, Funding & Outlook

1 Calculated using net profit after tax attributable to JLG shareholders, excluding amortisation of acquired identifiable intangible assets and non-recurring

transaction and other expenses identified during due diligence and including pro-forma adjustments in respect of the Transaction and IFRS and assuming an

AUD:USD FX rate of 0.72 and a US effective tax rate of 25.6%, divided by the pro-forma weighted average number ordinary shares outstanding for FY21
2 Assumes an AUD:USD FX rate of 0.72

• Acquisition to be funded via a fully underwritten ~A$230m equity raising

[…]

‒ Emergency CAT response

• Achieve full-scale insurance capability to attract key management personnel

• Leverage JLG’s existing U.S. footprint (>40 Steamatic locations) to drive growth and enhance value for the group

• Genuine platform for interstate growth both organically and via select M&A (existing pipeline of potential acquisition opportunities to develop a fully
national footprint)

• Opportunity to further broaden service offering to directly service insurance companies - consistent with JLG’s Australian capabilities

4

Other Opportunities
• Centralise purchasing for trade vendors to improve margins through preferential purchasing power

• General cross-pollination of competencies and knowledge between both RE and Steamatic to optimise client offering and profitability

• Corporate (cost) synergies will be derived from greater scale in the U.S. market overtime

5

1 Market size estimates based on an independent commercial/market due diligence report as at September 2020

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Page 55

20

Transaction Structure,
Pro-forma P&L &

Equity Raising Overview

#3

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Page 56

21

Sources A$m US$m

Placement 187.5 131.3

Entitlement Offer (ANREO) 42.5 29.8

Total Sources of Funds 230.0 161.0

Potential Earn-out Consideration 82.9 58.0

Uses

Up-front Cash to RE Shareholders 175.0 122.5

RE Debt/(Cash) Equivalents Assumed (0.5) (0.4)

Repayment of RE's Gross Third-party Debt 31.9 22.3

Estimated Post-Closing Purchase Price Adjustments 8.2 5.7

Cash Balance / Working Capital 2.1 1.4

Transaction Costs 13.3 9.3

Total Uses of Funds 230.0 161.0

Potential Earn-out Consideration 82.9 58.0

Financial Impact

(A$m)

Revenue 568.4 177.0 745.4

Gross Profit 119.6 55.0 174.6

Gross Margin (%) 21.0% 31.1% 23.4%

EBITDA 52.6 25.7 78.3

EBITDA Margin (%) 9.3% 14.5% 10.5%

EBIT 43.0 23.5 66.5

PBT 41.4 23.5 64.8

NPAT (Consolidated) 29.6 17.7 47.3

NPAT Attributable to JLG Shareholders 20.7 17.7 38.4

NPAT-A Attributable to JLG Shareholders 20.8 18.6 39.4

Weighted Average Ordinary Shares Outstanding 223,633 257,457

EPS-A 9.31 15.30

EPS-A Accretion % 64.2%

JLG
RE

(Pro-forma)3

Total

(Pro-forma)

Sources & Uses of Funds2Pro-forma FY21 Financial Profile1

Update of Financing & Headroom

3.1 Financial Impact of the Transaction

1 Financial information presented excludes amortisation of acquired identifiable intangible assets and non-recurring transaction and other expenses identified during due diligence and including pro-forma adjustments in respect of the Transaction and IFRS and

assuming an AUD:USD FX rate of 0.72 and a US effective tax rate of 25.6%. EPS-A is calculated using pro-forma weighted average number ordinary shares outstanding for FY21

[…]

Closing is subject to customary conditions precedent - expected 1-Jan-22

No regulatory approvals required - JLG has already submitted a HSR filing for which the waiting period has now expired

Representations & Warranties

JLG and the vendors each make representations and warranties that are customary for an acquisition of this nature
including a tax indemnity and an indemnity in respect of pre-Closing litigation matters and warranty claims

Vendor warranties and the tax indemnity are supported by a warranty and indemnity insurance policy on market
standard terms, with a policy limit of US$14.4m

Appendix 1: Summary of Key Transaction Terms

1 Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation, excluding agreed non-recurring expenses identified during due diligence and including pro-forma adjustments in respect of the Transaction

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Page 64

29

Pro-forma Financial
Reconciliation

Appendix #2

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Page 65

30

Pro-forma Financial Reconciliation

(FY21 Profit & Loss)
RE

1

Pro-forma &

Transaction

Adjustments

RE

(Pro-forma)

RE

(Pro-forma)4 JLG
Total

(Pro-forma)

US$m US$m US$m A$m A$m A$m

Revenue 127.4 - 127.4 177.0 568.4 745.4

Gross Profit 39.6 - 39.6 55.0 119.6 174.6

Gross Margin (%) 31.1% 31.1% 31.1% 21.0% 23.4%

EBITDA 18.1 0.4 18.5 25.7 52.6 78.3

Depreciation (0.4) (0.4) (0.8) (1.1) (8.9) (10.1)

Amortisation (2.7) 2.0 (0.8) (1.1) (0.6) (1.8)

EBIT 14.9 2.0 16.9 23.5 43.0 66.5

Interest (0.6) 0.6 0.0 0.0 (1.6) (1.6)

PBT 14.3 2.6 16.9 23.5 41.4 64.8

Tax (3.5) (0.7) (4.1) (5.7) (11.8) (17.5)

NPAT 10.9 1.9 12.8 17.7 29.6 47.3

Non-controlling Interest - - - - (8.9) (8.9)

NPAT Attributable to JLG Shareholders 10.9 1.9 12.8 17.7 20.7 38.4

Amortisation Attributable to JLG Shareholders (Post-tax) 2.0 (1.5) 0.6 0.8 0.2 1.0

NPAT-A Attributable to JLG Shareholders2 12.9 0.5 13.4 18.6 20.8 39.4

Weighted Average Ordinary Shares Outstanding 223,633 257,457

EPS-A3 (cps) 9.31 15.30

EPS-A3 Accretion % 64.2%

Appendix 2: Pro-forma Financial Reconciliation (FY21 Profit & Loss)

1 Financial information presented excludes non-recurring transaction and other expenses identified during due diligence and calculated using a US

effective tax rate of 25.6%
2 NPAT-A excludes amortisation of acquired identifiable intangibles. The purchase price accounting for the Transaction has not yet been completed
3 Calculated using NPAT-A, divided by the pro-forma weighted average number ordinary shares outstanding for FY21

1. 4 Assumes an AUD:USD FX rate of 0.72. RE pro-forma financial information has been

independently reviewed. Please refer to page 3 disclaimer regarding presented RE financials

Pro-forma & Transaction adjustments include:

1. US GAAP to IFRS translation including:

‒ Reversal of goodwill amortisation

‒ AASB 16 (Leases)

2. Elimination of third-party interest-bearing debt and associated
interest expense (gross debt to be repaid at Closing)

3. Transaction adjustments are shown for illustrative purposes
only – the purchase price accounting for the Transaction and
accounting for management equity arrangements to be
entered into post-Closing has not yet been completed

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

Page 66

31

Pro-forma Financial Reconciliation

(Balance Sheet at 30 June 2021)
RE

Pro-forma

Adjustments1

RE

(Pro-forma)

RE

(Pro-forma)2 JLG
Transaction

Adjustments3

Total

(Pro-forma)

$USm $USm $USm $Am $Am $Am $Am

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 3.9 - 3.9 5.4 43.3 15.8 64.5

Trade and Other Receivables 25.3 - 25.3 35.1 78.8 - 113.9

Accrued Income 3.3 - 3.3 4.6 40.7 - 45.3

Other Current Assets 1.9 - 1.9 2.6 3.8 - 6.4

Total Current Assets 34.3 - 34.3 47.7 166.6 15.8 230.0

Non-current Assets

Non-current Receivables - - - - - - -

Property, Plant and Equipment 1.7 - 1.7 2.4 15.3 - 17.6

Intangibles 11.0 10.3 21.4 29.7 48.2 148.0 225.8

Right-of-use Lease Assets - 1.4 1.4 2.0 13.5 - 15.5

Deferred Tax Asset 1.3 (1.3) - - 4.9 1.8 6.7

Total Non-current Assets 14.1 10.5 24.5 34.0 81.8 149.8 265.6

Total Assets 48.4 10.5 58.8 81.7 248.4 165.5 495.6

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables (15.1) - (15.1) (21.0) (100.6) 0.1 (121.5)

Borrowings (10.8) - (10.8) (15.0) (6.8) 15.0 (6.8)

Current Tax Payable (0.1) - (0.1) (0.1) (5.2) - (5.3)

Employee Provisions (0.1) - (0.1) (0.2) (7.5) - (7.7)

Current Right-of-use Lease Liabilities - (0.4) (0.4) (0.5) (4.0) - (4.5)

Income In Advance (2.2) - (2.2) (3.1) (23.7) - (26.8)

Total Current Liabilities (28.3) (0.4) (28.7) (39.9) (147.7) 15.0 (172.6)

Non-current Liabilities

Right-of-use Lease Liabilities - (1.2) (1.2) (1.7) (11.4) - (13.1)

Non-current Borrowings (12.6) - (12.6) (17.5) (11.1) 17.5 (11.1)

Deferred Tax Liability - (1.3) (1.3) (1.8) (4.2) - (6.0)

Non-current Employee Provisions - - - - (0.6) - (0.6)

Total Non-current Liabilities (12.6) (2.5) (15.1) (21.0) (27.2) 17.5 (30.8)

Total Liabilities (40.9) (2.9) (43.8) (60.9) (175.0) 32.5 (203.3)

Net Assets 7.5 7.5 15.0 20.8 73.4 198.0 292.3

Equity

Issued Capital 19.1 - 19.1 26.6 64.7 199.2 290.5

Reserves - - - - (19.8) - (19.8)

Retained Earnings (11.7) 7.5 (4.1) (5.8) 20.7 (1.2) 13.8

Equity 7.5 7.5 15.0 20.8 65.6 198.0 284.4

Non-controlling Interests - - - - 7.8 - 7.8

Total Equity 7.5 7.5 15.0 20.8 73.4 198.0 292.3

Appendix 2: Pro-forma Financial Reconciliation (30 June 2021 Balance Sheet)

Notes to the Pro-forma Balance Sheet

1. Pro-forma adjustments include:

a) US GAAP to IFRS translation including:

i. Reversal of goodwill amortisation

ii. AASB 16 (Leases)

2. Assumes an AUD:USD FX rate of 0.72

3. Transaction adjustments include:

a) JLG Equity Raising (net of transaction related
expenses)

b) Purchase price consideration and transaction
expenses paid at Closing

c) Repayment of third-party interest-bearing debt at
Closing

d) Accounting consolidation i.e. elimination of RE’s
share capital and retained earnings and